

11 CS DJ ADJ 475/25

**SANGEETA DEVI Vs. MANOJ YADAV ALIAS MANNU**

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. J. S. Dagar Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Hitesh Kadyan Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
alongwith defendant.

WS filed. Copy supplied.

List the matter for filing of replication on

13.11.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/21.08.2025**