

8 CS DJ ADJ 475/25  
**SANGEETA DEVI Vs. MANOJ YADAV ALIAS MANNU**

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Dagar, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikas Tanwar and Ms. Riya Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
Defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed by the plaintiff.

Affidavit of admission/denial not filed by the defendant.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to file the  
affidavit of admission/denial. Issues shall be framed, thereafter.

List on **13.03.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/22.01.2026**