

25 CS DJ ADJ 475/25
SANGEETA DEVI Vs. MANOJ YADAV ALIAS MANNU

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Dagat, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Sehgal and Ms. Prathana, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no.1.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he shall file the affidavit of admission/denial during the course of the day. It is submitted that all the documents have been denied.

On the pleadings of parties, the following issues are framed:

- 1. Whether the defendant has purchased the suit property from one Satyapal Singh? If so, the effect thereof? OPD.*
- 2. Whether the electricity and water connection obtained by the plaintiff pertains to a different Khasra number, but have been wrongly installed in the suit property? OPD.*
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to relief of possession, as prayed for? OPP.*
- 4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to relief of permanent and mandatory injunction? OPP.*
- 5. Costs.*
- 6. Relief.*

No other issue arises, nor pressed for.

List for recording of PE on 13.07.2026.

Affidavits of all the witnesses, list of witnesses and application for summoning of witnesses be filed latest by 30.05.2026, with an advance copy to the other side.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026